RESOLUTION NO. 24-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CUPERTINO CITY COUNCIL ADOPTING USER FEE COST RECOVERY POLICY

WHEREAS, the Cupertino City Council has identified a need to adopt a policy governing general guidelines for establishing and maintaining a comprehensive user fee schedule to ensure the City adequately recovers costs for the provision of services, benefits, or privileges (Services) in an efficient, legal, and accountable manner; and

WHEREAS, on May 14, 2024, the City Council considered proposed policy at a duly noticed special meeting of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that:

1. The City Council hereby adopts the User Fee Cost Recovery Policy attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>. The Policy shall be effective on July 14, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a special meeting of the City Council of the City of Cupertino this 14th day of May, 2024, by the following vote:

Members of the City Council

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

SIGNED:	
Sheila Mohan, Mayor City of Cupertino	Date
ATTEST:	

Resolution No. _____ Page 2

Kirsten Squarcia, City Clerk	Date